Overall Rate of Return

Long-term Debt

Preferred StocK

PWVV@6.S%

Pennichuck Water Works Inc
Proposed Adjustments to Rate of Return

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31,2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-1
Page 9 of9

Schedule 4
Attachment A

Pro Forma Adjustments

Outstanding Debt Allin Annual Funded
Funded Cost Effectve Rate

Original Filing $ 51,855,007 $ 3,077,604 5.94%

Reference Original Revised
Staff 2-22 SRF Step Additions Debt 2,424,100 123,000 (2,301,100)

SRF Step Additions Interest 3.728% 90,370 4,585 (85,785)

Revised Debt and Interest $ 49,553,907 $ 2,991,819 6.04%

Proposed Adjustment $ ____(2"301,100)

PWW@6.5%

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-2
Page 1 of7

Proposed Settlement
Schedule A

City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement
(CBFRR)

TEST YEAR
PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
(1) (2)

PRO FORMA TEST
YEAR

COMBINED PRO
FORMA TEST

YEAR

CITY OF NASHUA
ADJUSTMENTS

FORCBFRR
APPROACH

CITY OF NASHUA
REVENUE

REQUIREMENT

Consolidated Rate Base $ 18,937,424 $ (4,646,514) $ 14,290,910 $ 14,290,910 $ (6,879,610) $ 7,411,300

RATE of Return 7.60% 7.60% 7.60% -2.93% 4.67%

Income Required $ 1,439,244 $ 1,086,109 $ 1,086,109 $ 346,108

Adjusted NOI $ 911,114 $ (177,830) $ 733,284 $ 733,284 $ (500,051) $ 233,233

Deficiency $ 528,130 $ 352,825 $ 352,825 $ 112,875

Tax Factor 60.39% 60.39% 60.39% 60.39%

Revenue Deficiency $ 874,532 $ 584,244 $ 584,244 $ 186,911

Water Revenues (2) $ 5,944,734 $ (295,242) $ 5,649,492 $ 5,649,492 $ 4,414,749

Proposed Revenue Inc 14.71% 10.34% 10.34% 3.31%

Total Revenue S 6,233,736 $ 6,233,736 $' 4,601,660

ADD: City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement (Schedule A, Attach A) $1,234,743

ADD: NC Capital Surcharge Revenue $ 295,242 $ 295,242

Total Revenue: $ 6,528,978 $ 6,131,645

Notes:

(1) Eliminate Capital Recovery Surcharge Assets and related revenues and depreciation expense.

(2) Water Revenues are reflected without Capital Surcharge Revenues

PEU@6.5%

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-2
Page 2 of 7

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

[…]

100.00%

PWW & Southwood % CBFRR based on pro rata equity
PEU % CBFRR based on pro rata equity
PAC % CBFRR based on pro rata equity

87.74% $
10.60% $

1.66% $
100.00% $

133,453,268
16,124,105
2,522,512

152,099,885

$9,886,493
10.60%

1,048,067$

(2) Any income taxes on revenues will be offset by deductions for interest expense on City Bonds
calculated below and depreciation expense associated with equity related assets per Schedule 1,
Attachment A, page 2.

Total Interest Payment on City Bond (year one)
PEU Pro Rata Share

PEU Pro Rata Interest Benefit

PEU@6.5%

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Re: City of Nashua AcqulsitJon of Pennichuck CorporatIon
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd SUPP)~2

Page 3 of 7

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 1

Nashua Acquisition
Pro Forma Adjustments

CBFRR APPROACH W/MARA

Account
Number

PENNJCHUCK
EAST UTILITY,

INC.

N Pro Forma COMBINED
orth Country Adjustments (1) TEST YEAR

CITY OF
NASHUA

MARA
ADJUSTMENT
PER BOOKS

CITY OF NASHUA
ADJUSTMENTS

FORCBFRR
APPROACH

CITY OF NASHUA
CBFRR APPROACH

REVENUE
REQUIREMENT

Water Sales

Other Operating Revenue
Total Revenues

461 &462 S

471
5,005,656 S

32,269

5,037,925

939,078 $

8,691

947.769

(295,242) S 5,649,492

40,960

(295,242) 5,690,452 •

($1,234.743)

(1,234,743)

$ 4,414,749

40,960

4,455,709

Production Expenses 601 to 652 1,137,272 221,083 1,358,356
660 to 678 &

Transmission & Distribution Expense 926.1 329,977 160,100 490,077
Customer ACe! & Collection Exp 902 to 904 140.501 41,563 182,064

Administrative & General Expense 920 to 950 96,772 26,749 123,521

Inter oiv Management Fee 930 1.261,843 292,644 1,554.487

Total Operating Expense 2,966,366 742,139 3,708,505

Depreciation ExpJAcq Adj (Credit) 403/406 579,015 122,593 (111,791) 589,817

Amortization Expense: CIAC 405 (157,454) (11,864) 3B2 (168,936)
Amortization Expense: MARA $107,394
Amortization Expense 407 58,728 6,776 (6.003) 59,501
Amort Utility Plant Adj 406

Taxes Other Than Income Tax 408.1 467,122 76,384 543,506
Income Tax 409t0410 305,688 (BO,9") 224.775

Total Operating Deductions S 1,253,099 $ 112,976 S (117,412) $ 1,248,663 $ 107,394 $

Net Operating Income $ 818,460 S 92,654 S (177,830) $ 733,284 S (107,394) S

Notes:

(1) Eliminates the depree.alion and amOl'llZalJon expense aSSOCIated \\.,lh NOM Counuy Capital Recovery Surcharge
(2) Pro Forma Income Taxes calculated as follows:
City Bond Revenue ReqlJlremen! S (t.234.743)

Reduced operabng expenses and CleductJons S ':06.706

NOI pmforma <lClJuSlments before Income taxes S (828.036)

Income Taxes 3961% S (327.985) •

"Negative Income Taxes \\11I1 be offset by taxes on addillOMI revenues from revenue defiCIency per Schedule A

(3) Ellmmate Depreoatlon Expenses lor Equ!ty retateo assets boughl au! Oy e'ly

(4) Eltmlnate Entlre MARA Amortizallon Expense Attributable to EqUlty-Rela:ed Assets AcqUired Oy City

[…]

interest rates as derived from the Federal Reserve Statistical Release, H.15(519). "Selected Interest
Rates", or a successor or equivalent publication, including the interest rate published on, or as close as
possible after, a date four months following the proposed effective date of proposed changes in the
utility's rates as set forth in the rate filing, plus (ii) 3.0%. As an example, the 12-month average including
September 2011 was 4.19%, so the formula allowed ROE would be 7.19%.

PEU@6.S%

Authorized ROR

Proposed Adjustment

7.60%

~2~93%

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY, INC.
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31,2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No, DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-3
Page 1 of7

Proposed Settlement
COMBINED INCREASE

Schedule A

City Bond Fixed Revenue ReqUirement
DW10..()90, eCA 3·1 DW10·090. STAFF 3-5 (CBFRR)

PROPOSED DATA 12 MON1As
STEP INCREASE COMBINEO PRO CITY OF NASHUA

PROFORMA REQUESTS
WITH 1Final Final Rate

ADJUSTMENTS
CITY OF NASHUA

PROPOSED
PRO FORMA FORMA & STEP .

Order REVENUE
TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS INCREASE FORMA Adjustment FORCBFRR

(1)
ADJUSTMENTS (1) TEST YEAR OW 10-090 OW 10-090 APPROACH REQUIREMENT

12/31109

Consolidated Rale Base $ 1,962,038 $ (61,125) $ 1,900,913 $ 112,476 $ 2,013,389 $ (7) $ 2,013,382 ($1,075,185) $938.196

RATE of Return 7.60% 7.60% 7.60% 7.60% ·2.20% 5,39%

Income Required $ 149,023 5 144,380 $ 152,923 S 152,922 S 50,601

Adjusted NOI 5 75,753 5 3,595 S 79,348 S (3,632) 5 75,716 $ 1,524 $ 77,240 ($81,086) ($3,846)

Deficiency S 73,270 S 65,032 S 77,207 S 75,682 S 54,447

Tax Factor 60.39% 60.39% 60.39%1 60.39% 60.39%

Revenue Deficiency 5 121,328 S 107,686 S 20,161 S 127,847 S (2,525) S 125,322 S 90,158

Water Revenues S 607,133 S 126 S 607,259 S 607,259 S 607,259 S 414,092

Proposed Revenue Inc 19.98% 17.73% 3.32°/l> 21.05% ~0.42% 20.63% 14.85%

Total Revenue S 728,461 S 714,945 S 735,106 $ 732,581 5 504,250

ADO: City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement (Schedule A, Attach Al $193,167

Total Revenue: S 697,417

1. Adjustments shown are those required to adjust PAC's rate base and NOJ to that which was approved in the DW10~090 order

PAC@6,5%

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
Pro Forma Adjustments to Net Operating Income

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Revenue
1 To recognize adjustment of fixed annual revenue

requirement to meet City Bond obligation.
Total City Bond

[…]

1.60%' S (S86.203) S (10.552)

5 (171.596)
(28,500)

(336,507)
(19.600)
(t .000)

1.80%" $(1.1562OJ) S ('10.812)

(31,364.)

121,533)

16,301

(S3,185)

PAC@65%

P!TTSRELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
COMPUTATrON OF RATE BASE

For The Thirteen Months Ended December 31, 20D9

OW1D.090, DCA 3_1 DW10-090, OCA 3-1

Re: City of Nashua AcqwSltlon of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. OW 11-026

Exhibil BJH (2nd Supp)-3
Page50f7

ProPOSe<! Senlemenl
Schedule 3

Nashua Acquisition
Pro- Forma Adjustments

CBFRR APPROACH WIMARA

Description
Plant In SelVlCe
AdjUstment to Rate Base per Final Rate Order
Accum Depree

Accum Depree" loss
Accum Depree COR

MunICipal Acqu,slI,on Regulatory Asset (MARA)
AceumAmorl MARA AdS

C1AC
Amort of CIAC

ADD
Working Cap
Malenals & Supplies
Prepayments
Other & Oeferrel:l Charges

DEDUCT
Customer Advances
Customer Deposits
Deferred Income Til>:

TOTAL Rate Base
DEDUCT: Equity Related Assets
ADD: Rate Stabilization _cash Rese_.....e
Total Rate Base:

1, InCludes ihe ehmioahon of MARA

CITY
PROPOSED DATA 12 MONTHS WITH STEP INCREASE COMBINED PRO ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA

PRO FORMA
REQUESTS PROPOSED PRO FORMA FORMA & STEP Final Adjustment Final Rate Order

FOR PW!tJ'S PRO
NASHUA

NASHUA RATE
ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTMENTS DJUSTME TS INCREASE FORMA OW 10·090 OW 10-090

RATA SHARE OF
ACQUISITION

BASE FOR py.ffl1U31ro9 A N TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS
PtO Fonna MARA
Test Year

$ 3,846,825 $ , 3,846,825 $ 114,526 , 3.961,351 , 3.961,351 $ 3.961,351
(7) (7) (7)

1,036,132 1,036,132 2,050 1,038,182 1.038,182 1,038,182
114.504 114,504 114,504 114.504 114,504

400 400 400 406 400
1,451,194 1,451,194

1,148,636 1,148.636 1,148.636 1.148,636 1,14"8,636
256,418 256..418 256.418 256,418 256,418

S 2,033,365 $ , 2,033,385 , 112,;176 $ 2,145,861 , (7) $ 2,145,854 S 1.451,194 , S 3,597,054

111,754 (61,125) 50.529 50,629 SO,629 (3,867) 46,762

588 588 588 588 588
7,797 7.797 7.797 7.797 7,797
3,505 3,505 3,505 3.505 3505, 123,644 , (51,125} S 62,519 5 , 52,519 , 5 62,519 S S (3,867) S 58,552

SO
SO

194,991 194,991 194,991 194,991 $194 991, 194,991 5 , 194,991 , 5 194.991 $ $ 194,991 $ $ $ 194.991

S 1,962,038 $ (61,125) S 1,900,913 $ 11247S $ 1: 013 389 , /71 $ 2,013,382 , 1,451,194 $ (3,8E>7) , 3,460,715
(2,522,512) 1 (2,522,512)

$ 1,96'2,038 $ {61,125} $ -1,900,913 $ 112A7.6 $ __ .2-,013,38L.S O'LS _;<:,1)13,382 __ $ _~--,-4.~1.194 _$__ t2,52!.mlt '--~ _~.2.03

PAC@5,5%

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
Pro Forma Adjustments to Rate Base

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31,2009

Proposed Settlement
Schedole 3

Attachment A
Nashua Acquisition

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-3
Page 6 of 7

1 CASH WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce working capital as a result of O&M Expense
pro forma adjustments (Schedule 1).

(531,364)
12.33% $ (3,867)

[…]

September 2011 was 4.19%, so the formula allowed ROE would be 7.19%.

CBFRR Pro Forma Adjustment ~1.95%

PWN@5.7%

Pennichuck Water Works Inc
Proposed Adjustments to Rate of Return

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-1
Page 9 of 9

Schedule 4
Attachment A

Pro Forma Adjustments

Outstanding Debt Allin Annual Funded
Funded Cost Effectve Rate

Original Filing $ 51,855,007 $ 3,077,604 5.94%

Reference Original Revised
Staff 2-22 SRF Step Additions Debt 2,424,100 123,000 (2,301,100)

SRF Step Additions Interest 3.728% 90,370 4,585 (85,785)

Revised Debt and Interest $ 49,553,907 $ 2,991,819 6.04%

Proposed Adjustment -§ (2,301,100)

PWW@5.7%

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-2
Page 1 of 7

Proposed Settlement
Schedule A

911512011

City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement
(CBFRR)

TEST YEAR
PROFORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
(1) (2)

PRO FORMA TEST
YEAR

COMBINED PRO
FORMA TEST

YEAR

CITY OF NASHUA
ADJUSTMENTS

FORCBFRR
APPROACH

CITY OF NASHUA
REVENUE

REQUIREMENT

Consolidated Rate Base $ 18,937,424 $ (4,646,514) S 14,290,910 $ 14,290,910 $ (6,879,610) $ 7,411,300

RATE of Return 7.60% 7.60% 7.60% -2.93% 4.67%

Income Required $ 1,439,244 $ 1,086,109 S 1,086,109 $ 346,108

Adjusted NOI $ 911,114 $ (177,830) $ 733,284 S 733,284 $ (439,240) $ 294,044

Deficiency $ 528.130 S 352,825 S 352,825 $ 52,064

Tax Factor 60.39% 60.39% 60.39% 60.39%

Revenue Deficiency $ 874,532 $ 584,244 S 584,244 $ 86,213

Water Revenues (2) $ 5,944,734 $ (295,242) $ 5,649,492 S 5,649,492 $ 4,515,447

Proposed Revenue Inc 14.71% 10.34% 10.34% 1.53%

Total Revenue $ 6,233,736 $ 6,233,736 $ 4,601,660

ADD: City Bond Fixed Revenue Requirement (Schedule A, Attach A) $1,134,045

ADD: NC Capital Surcharge Revenue $ 295,242 $ 295,242

Total Revenue: $ 6,528,978 $ 6,030,947

Notes:

(1) Eliminate Capital Recovery Surcharge Assets and related revenues and depredation expense.

(2) Water Revenues are refleeted without Capital Surcharge Revenues

PEU@5.7%

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. DW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)-2
Page 2 of 7

PENNICHUCK EAST UTILITY, INC.

[…]

87.74% S 133.453.268
10,60% S 16,124,105

1.66% S 2.522.512
100.00% S 152,099.885

$8.669.693
1.66%

$143,783

(2) Any income taxes on revenues will be offset by deductions for interest expense on City Bonds
calculated below and depreciation expense associated with equity related assets per Schedule 1,
Attachment A. page 2.

Total Interest Payment on City Bond (year one)
PAC Pro Rata Share

PAC Pro Rata Interest Benefit

PAC@5.7%

PIITSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

For Tho TwolvD Months Endod Docombor 31. 2009

R•. City of Nashua AcqulSt!<on of PenrllCt'luck Corporation
Docket No. OW 11-026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp}-3
Page30f7

Proposod SottJomont

Schodulo 1
Nashua Acqu·,sjtion

Pro- Forma Adjustmonts
911512011

DW10-090, eCA 3-1 OW10-o90. eCA 3-1 CBFRR APPROACH WIMARA

PROFORMA
12 MONTHS

12131109

PROPOSED DATA
REQUESTS

ADJUSTMENTS

12 MONTHS
WITH

PROPOSED
ADJUSTMENTS

12131/09

STEP INCREASE
PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS

COMBINED PRO
FORMA & STEP

INCREASE
FORMA TEST

YEAR

Final Adjustmont
DWtO..o90

Final Rate Ordor
OW 10-090

CITY OF NASHUA CITY OF NASHUA
MARA ADJUSTMENTS FOR

ADJUSTMENT PER CBFRR APPROACH
BOOKS

CITY OF NASHUA
CBFRR APPROACH

REVENUE
REQUIREMENT

Water Sales S 607,133 S 12. S 507,259 $ S 607,259 $ 607,259 ($177,414) S 429,845
Other Operating Revenue 5,429 5,429 5,429 5,429 5,429

Tota! Revenues 612,562 12. 612,688 612,688 612,688 (177,414) 435,274

Production Expenses BG,.aQ2 SS,392 SS,39.2 80,39.2 86,392

Transmission & Distribution Expenses 52,376 52,376 52,376 52,375 52,376
Customer Acct .& Collection Exp 19,953 19,953 19,953 19,953 19,953

Administrative & General Expense 51,371 (1,364) 50,007 60,007 60,007 60,007

Final Rate Order Adjustments (1,524) (1,524)

Inter Div Management Fee 160,025 (2aB) 159,788 159]88 159,788 (31,364) 128,424

Total Operating Expense 380,118 (1,602) 375,516 378,515 (1,524) 376,992 (31.364) 345,628

Dep ExpJAcq Adj Expense 86,066 86,086 2,050 88,136 88,136 (27,533) (:l:) 60,603
Amortization Expense:C1AC (24.145) (24.1 46) (24,146) (24.146) (24,146)
AmortiZation Expense: MARA 19,348 (19,348) (3)

Amortization Expense 4.458 4,458 4,458 4,458 4,458

Property Taxes 81,437 (4,225) n,212 3,964 81,176 81,176 81,176
Income Tax 8,857 2,358 11.215 (2,382) 8,833 8,833 (46,945) (1) (38,111)

Total Operating Deductions 156,691 (1.SiS?) 154,624 3,632 158,456 158,456 19,348 (93,825) 63,979

Net Operating Income S 75,753 S 3,595 S 79,348 S (3.632) S 75,716: S 1,524 $ 77,240 $ (19,348):___ ($52,225) $5,6&8

~

(1) Pro Forma Income Ta>:es calculated as follows

City SOnd Revenue Requirement , {177.414)
Reduced opela~ng expenses and dedu(;\lOf1s S5e,697

NOr prororma adJuslment5 befor~ lncollW taxes , (116,S17)

Income Taxes 39.61% S (46.945) •

• Negative Incol'Th!! Taxes will be otlsel by laxes on add'llOl'llll revenues rrom revenue def'Clency per SCnE!dule A

(2) EI'mil'l'll<l 08pfBCla~o" Expens,*, klf Eqwty related M~!S bclugtll oul byCity

(3) Ellmloatll enli<e MARA AmOlllZal>cJn Expense Allnbulalllll III Equily,Rclal&d Assem Aoqu>re<l by Coey

PAC@5.7%

PITTSFIELO AQUEDUCT COMPANY
Pro FonnaAdjllstments to Net Operating Income

[…]

1.451.19':
30

5.70% ~348

(118,517)
3961% , {46.945j

PAC@5.7%

Re Cilyof Nashua Aequ,s,bon of Penfllchuc:!< COrporalion
Dockel No. OW 1 '·026

ExM"1 BJH (2nd Supp)·3
Page'; of 7

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
COMPUTATION OF RATE BASE

For The Thirteen Months Ended December 31, 2009

DW10.090, OCA 3·1 DW10-090, OCA 3-1

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennlchuck CorporatiOn
Docket No. DW 11·026

Exhibit BJH (2nd SUPPr3
Page5of7

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Nashua AcqulsiUon
Pro Forma Adjustments

9115/2011

CBFRR APPROACH W/MARP.

Description
Plant '1'1 Service
Adjuslmem 10 Rate Base per Final Rate On'ler
Accum Depree

Aceum Depree: Loss
Aceum Depree: COR

M"""'lClpal AcqulSlt,on Regl,lla\ory ASSl,tt (MARA)
Accum Amort MARA Adj

CIAC
Amort of CIAC

ADD:
Working Cap
Malenals & $upphes
Prepayments
Otrler & Deferred Charges

CI1Y
PROPOSED DATA 12 MONTHS WITH STEP INCREASE COMBINED PRO ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA

PROFORMA
PROPOSED FORMA & STEP Final Adjustment Final Rate Order NASHUA

REQUESTS ADJUSTMENTS PRO FORMA INCREASE FORMA OW10.{)90 OW 10.{)90
FORPWWSPRO

ACQUISITION
NASHUA RATE

ADJUSTMENTS 12131{09 ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR RATA SHARE OF ADJUSTMENTS
BASEFORPWW

Pro Fonna MARA
Test Year

S 3,846,825 S S 3,846.825 S 114.526 S 3,961,351 , 3,961,351 $ 3,951,351
Il) (7) (7)

1.036,132 1,036.132 2.050 1,036,182 1,038,182 1.038,182
'14,50<\ 114,504 114,504 114,504 114.504

406 406 405 406 406
1.451,19<\ 1,451,194

1.148,636 1.148,636 1,148,636 1.148,636 1,148,636
256 418 256,418 256,418 256,416 256,418

S 2,033,385 $ $ 2,033,385 S 112,476 S 2,145.661 S (7) S 2.145,854 S 1,451,194 S S 3,597,054

111.754 (51,12S) 50,529 50.629 SO,629 (3,867) 46,762

"8 "8 588 588 588
7,797 7,797 7,797 7,797 7,797
3,505 3.505 3,505 3.505 3,505

S 123,644 S {51,12S} S 62.519 S $ 62.519 , , 62,519 S S (3,867) S 58,652

DEDUCT
Customer Advances
Customer Depos!ts
Deferred Income Tax

s
194.991
194_991 S • S

194,991
194.991 S . $

194,991
194.991 $ • S

S<l
S<l

194,991 $194,991
194,991 S • $ $ 194,991

TOTAL Rate Base
DEDUCT: Equity Related Assets
ADO: Rate Stabilization Cash RiI1c"rve
Total Rate Bllse:

1 Includes the ehmlll81,on of MARA

$

s

1,~62jO~S__ {§...1.,1;1.!il.S1,900,913S 112,476 S 2,013,389$ (7)S 2,013,382 S 1,451,194 S (3,8671 S 3,460,715
(2,-5-i2~S1-2T 1 (2,522,"512)

1,962,03{L§ {61,J25J S - -----1,~()(),913 S 112,476 $ 2,013,389 S ------------- (7) S 2,013,382 S 1,451,-'-94$ {Z,526,3791 s 938,203

PAC@5.7%

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY
Pro Forma Adjustments to Rate Base

For The TWelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

Proposed Settlement
Schedule 3

Attachment A
Nashua Acquisition

9/15/2011

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Re: City of Nashua Acquisition of Pennichuck Corporation
Docket No. OW 11 ~026

Exhibit BJH (2nd Supp)·3
Page 6 of7

1 CASH WORKING CAPITAL
To reduce working capital as a result of O&M Expense
pro forma adiustments (Schedule 1).

{S31 ,364)
12.33% $ (3,867)

2 EQUITY DEDUCTION
To deduct pro rata share of assets associated with
commom equity to be purchased by City Bonds at
closing.